
I.S.G.A. 2022-23     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 GIRLS CHALLENGE 

Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley                   13th November 2022 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St George’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 701 Anna Gancz 8.90 8.10 17.00 5       

 702 Lyla Waters 8.70 7.50 16.20 21       

 703 India Donnelly 8.60 7.00 15.60 27       

 704 Emmie Bernau 8.90 8.00 16.90 7       

 705 Sophie Tubb 8.90 7.80 16.70 12 =     

 706   0.00 0.00 0.00 41 =     

  Total of top 4 35.40 31.40   66.80  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 707 Evie Harding 7.30 8.10 15.40 28 =     

 708 Aimee Xing  0.00 0.00 0.00 41 =     

 709 Ella Rumian 8.90 8.00 16.90 7 =     

 710 Sadie Sprei 8.70 7.90 16.60 13 =     

 711 Chloe Powell 8.90 7.30 16.20 21       

 712 Sophie Orr  9.00 8.30 17.30 2       

  Total of top 4 35.50 32.30   67.80  1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Christopher’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 713 Una Campbell 8.40 6.00 14.40 35 =     

 714 Artemis Mills-Barker 8.40 6.60 15.00 31 =     

 715 Chloe Cighi 8.30 7.50 15.80 24 =     

 716 Daisy Lexton 8.20 6.50 14.70 33 =     

 717 Liya Ordynans 8.20 5.90 14.10 37 =     

 718   0.00 0.00 0.00 41 =     

  Total of top 4 33.30 26.60   59.90  8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 719 Chloe Buxton 8.70 0.00 8.70 39 =     

 720 Rose Clarke 8.80 7.60 16.40 19 =     

 721 Finley Gainsford 0.00 6.70 6.70 40 =     

 722 Sophie Harrison 8.90 7.50 16.40 19 =     

 723 Phoebe Hodgson 8.90 7.70 16.60 13       

 724 Emilia Papandrea 7.30 7.20 14.50 34       

  Total of top 4 35.30 30.00   65.30  6 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Bute House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 725 Margot Boyd 0.00 0.00 0.00 41       

 726 Elizabeth Stonehouse 8.60 6.80 15.40 28 =     

 727 Etta Zhang 8.70 8.10 16.80 11 =     

 728 Josie Li 8.50 8.40 16.90 7 =     

 729 Heddy Hoegh 8.40 8.20 16.60 13 =     

 730   0.00 0.00 0.00 41 =     

  Total of top 4 34.20 31.50   65.70  5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 
731 

Daviena 
Sundaralingam 8.30 7.70 16.00 23       

 732 Lily Van Aken 8.40 7.20 15.60 26       

 733 Louise Foley 8.90 8.50 17.40 1       

 734 Emmett Dutton 8.90 8.10 17.00 5       

 735 Agathe Arnould 8.90 8.00 16.90 7       

 736   0.00 0.00 0.00 41       

  Total of top 4 35.10 32.30   67.40  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 737 J Garland 8.70 8.40 17.10 4       

 738 E O'Reilly 8.20 7.20 15.40 28       

 739 G Cowley 8.40 8.10 16.50 16       

 740 Y Hawkins 8.50 8.00 16.50 16       

 741 J Hunt 9.00 8.20 17.20 3 =     

 742   0.00 0.00 0.00 41 =     

  Total of top 4 34.60 32.70   67.30  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Piran’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 743 Elin Bergman Bailey 8.50 8.00 16.50 16 =     

 744 Emily Woodgate 8.40 7.30 15.70 25 =     

 745 Anya Zaman 7.80 6.50 14.30 36 =     

 746 Ottlie King 8.30 5.30 13.60 38 =     

 747 Maya Basran 7.90 6.90 14.80 32 =     

 748   0.00 0.00 0.00 41 =     

  Total of top 4 33.10 28.70   61.80  7 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 9 GIRLS CHALLENGE - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

733 Louise Foley St Mary's 17.40 1   

712 Sophie Orr  St Albans 17.30 2   

741 J Hunt Stamford 17.20 3   

737 J Garland Stamford 17.10 4   

701 Anna Gancz St George's 17.00 5 = 

734 Emmett Dutton St Mary's 17.00 5 = 

704 Emmie Bernau St George's 16.90 7 = 

709 Ella Rumian St Albans 16.90 7 = 

728 Josie Li Bute House 16.90 7 = 

735 Agathe Arnould St Mary's 16.90 7 = 

727 Etta Zhang Bute House 16.80 11   

705 Sophie Tubb St George's 16.70 12   

710 Sadie Sprei St Albans 16.60 13 = 

723 Phoebe Hodgson St Catherine's 16.60 13 = 

729 Heddy Hoegh Bute House 16.60 13 = 

739 G Cowley Stamford 16.50 16 = 

740 Y Hawkins Stamford 16.50 16 = 

743 Elin Bergman Bailey St Piran's 16.50 16 = 

720 Rose Clarke St Catherine's 16.40 19 = 

722 Sophie Harrison St Catherine's 16.40 19 = 

702 Lyla Waters St George's 16.20 21 = 

711 Chloe Powell St Albans 16.20 21 = 

731 Daviena Sundaralingam St Mary's 16.00 23   

715 Chloe Cighi St Christopher's 15.80 24   

744 Emily Woodgate St Piran's 15.70 25   

732 Lily Van Aken St Mary's 15.60 26 = 

703 India Donnelly St George's 15.60 26 = 

707 Evie Harding St Albans 15.40 28 = 

726 Elizabeth Stonehouse Bute House 15.40 28 = 

738 E O'Reilly Stamford 15.40 28 = 

714 Artemis Mills-Barker St Christopher's 15.00 31   

747 Maya Basran St Piran's 14.80 32   

716 Daisy Lexton St Christopher's 14.70 33   

724 Emilia Papandrea St Catherine's 14.50 34   

713 Una Campbell St Christopher's 14.40 35   

745 Anya Zaman St Piran's 14.30 36   

717 Liya Ordynans St Christopher's 14.10 37   

746 Ottlie King St Piran's 13.60 38   

719 Chloe Buxton St Catherine's 8.70 39   

721 Finley Gainsford St Catherine's 6.70 40   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 9 GIRLS CHALLENGE Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Albans 67.80 1 

St Mary's 67.40 2 

Stamford 67.30 3 

St George's 66.80 4 

Bute House 65.70 5 

St Catherine's 65.30 6 

St Piran's 61.80 7 

St Christopher's 59.90 8 
 


